502579101 11/22/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2625103

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------------|----------------|
| RICHARD MCCARTHY | 04/03/2013 |
| CHRISTOPHER J. HANNAFORD | 03/21/2013 |
| LISETTE J. ZARZALEJO | 03/21/2013 |
| ROGER H. THERRIEN | 03/14/2013 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | LTX-CREDENCE CORPORATION |
|-----------------|--------------------------|
| Street Address: | 825 UNIVERSITY AVENUE |
| City: | NORWOOD |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS |
| Postal Code: | 02062 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13749155 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)523-6850 Phone: 6175232700

Email: patentdocketing@hklaw.com,Colman.Flaherty@hklaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP
Address Line 1: 10 ST. JAMES AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 084346.00022 |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | COLMAN X. FLAHERTY |
| Signature: | /Colman X. Flaherty/ |
| | PATENT |

502579101 REEL: 031655 FRAME: 0470

DP \$40.00 13749155

| Date: | 11/22/2013 |
|---|--|
| Total Attachments: 5 source=08434600022_Executed_Assignme source=08434600022_Executed_Assignme source=08434600022_Executed_Assignme source=08434600022_Executed_Assignme source=08434600022_Executed_Assignme | nt#page2.tif nt#page3.tif nt#page4.tif |

PATENT REEL: 031655 FRAME: 0471

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For valuable consideration, we, Richard McCarthy of Raynham, Massachusetts, Christopher J. Hannaford of Norwood, Massachusetts, Lisette J. Zarzalejo of San Jose, California, and Roger H. Therrien of Hanover, Massachusetts, hereby assign to LTX-Credence Corporation, a Massachusetts Corporation having a place of business at: 825 University Avenue, Norwood, MA 02062, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us this day, entitled **CONNECTOR/CABLE ASSEMBLY** filed on 24 January 2013, at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, under U.S. Application Serial No. 13/749,155. We authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

1

Inventor's Signature: RICHARD McCARTHY

Date: Claril 3, 2013

Witnessed By:

Signature C

John GARCIA

Type/Print Name

Date:

4313

Christopher J. HANNAFORD Date: 3/21/2013 Inventor's Signature:

Witnessed By:

CAN L KARAND JEFF
Type/Print Name

21 MAL 2013 Date:

| Inventor's Signature: | Jufan 10 LISETVE J. ZARZALEJO | Date: | 3/21/2013 |
|-----------------------|----------------------------------|-------|-----------|
| Witnessed By: | Signature | | |
| | Type/Print Name | | |
| Date: | | | |

| Inventoric | Signature: |
|------------|------------|
| mivemui s | Signature: |

March 14/2012

Witnessed By:

ROGER H. THERRIEN

Date: